

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD  
 CIVIC CENTER RESERVOIR FACILITY, GARFIELD & WESTMORE LIFT STATION  
 STANDBY GENERATOR IMPROVEMENTS  
 CBBEL PROJECT NO.: 140120  
 Bid Tabulation

		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						GENCO INDUSTRIES, INC.																
								Garfield Lift Station				Westmore Lift Station				Civic Center Reservoir Facility								
Code No.	Description	Unit	Garfield Quantity	Westmore Quantity	Civic Center Quantity	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Cost	TOTALS				
20100101	REMOVE & REPLACE SHRUBBERY	L SUM	0	1	0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00					LSUM	1	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 2,655.00					\$ 2,655.00				
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	L SUM	1	1	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	LSUM	1	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	LSUM	1	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	LSUM	1	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 17,700.00				
21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	L SUM	1	1	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	LSUM	1	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	LSUM	1	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	LSUM	1	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 5,900.00				
25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	L SUM	1	1	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	LSUM	1	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	LSUM	1	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	LSUM	1	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 5,900.00				
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	1	1	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	EACH	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	EACH	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	EACH	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00				
42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"	SQ FT	0	0	425	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,375.00									SQ FT	425	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 8,075.00				
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	150	105	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	SQ FT	150	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	SQ FT	105	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,785.00	SQ FT	25	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 4,960.00				
X2080250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	5	15	5	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	CU YD	5	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,025.00	CU YD	15	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	CU YD	5	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 4,750.00				
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	1	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	LSUM	1	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	LSUM	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	LSUM	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,090.00				
ZZCBBEL07	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SPECIAL	SQ FT	150	0	0	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	SQ FT	150	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00									\$ 2,700.00				
015000/01	TEMPORARY FENCING (SITE PROTECTION)	L SUM	1	1	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	LSUM	1	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	LSUM	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	LSUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,880.00				
024153/01	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND ABANDONMENT	L SUM	1	1	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	LSUM	1	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,130.00	LSUM	1	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00	LSUM	1	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 17,290.00				
042300/01	GLASS BLOCK	L SUM	0	0	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00									LSUM	1	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00				
260519/01	WIRE AND CABLE	L SUM	1	1	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	LSUM	1	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	LSUM	1	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 7,080.00	LSUM	1	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 30,680.00				
260526/01	GROUNDING SYSTEM	L SUM	1	1	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	LSUM	1	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	LSUM	1	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	LSUM	1	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 5,310.00				
260533/01	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	L SUM	1	1	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	LSUM	1	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	LSUM	1	\$ 27,140.00	\$ 27,140.00	LSUM	1	\$ 24,780.00	\$ 24,780.00	\$ 69,620.00				
266020/01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND DISTRIBUTION	L SUM	1	0	0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	LSUM	1	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00									\$ 3,540.00				
446256.23/02	INSTALL PUMP CONTROL PANEL	L SUM	1	0	0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	LSUM	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00									\$ 4,000.00				
263610/01	FURNISH & INSTALL MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH & GENERATOR RECEPTACLE	L SUM	0	0	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00									LSUM	1	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 14,160.00				
263213/01	INSTALL STANDBY GENERATOR	L SUM	1	1	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	LSUM	1	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	LSUM	1	\$ 10,915.00	\$ 10,915.00	LSUM	1	\$ 24,130.00	\$ 24,130.00	\$ 45,845.00				
263600/01	INSTALL AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH	L SUM	1	1	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	LSUM	1	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	LSUM	1	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	LSUM	1	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 6,490.00				
	BONDS AND INSURANCE	L SUM	1	1	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00																	
<b>TOTAL PROJECT COST</b>							<b>\$ 250,825.00</b>	<b>SUBTOTAL GARFIELD LIFT STATION</b>				<b>\$ 67,315.00</b>	<b>SUBTOTAL WESTMORE LIFT STATION</b>				<b>\$ 69,785.00</b>	<b>SUBTOTAL CIVIC CENTER RESERVOIR</b>				<b>\$ 125,955.00</b>	<b>TOTAL PROJECT COST AS BID \$ 263,055.00</b>	

(AS CORRECTED BY CBBEL)

SUMMARY	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 250,825.00
<u>GENCO INDUSTRIES</u>	
GARFIELD LIFT STATION	\$ 67,315.00 (As Corrected by CBBEL)
WESTMORE LIFT STATION	\$ 69,785.00
CIVIC CENTER RESERVOIR FACILITY	\$ 125,955.00
<b>TOTAL COST</b>	<b>\$ 263,055.00 (As Corrected by CBBEL)</b>